
Régional Sud-Ouest Tours IP
16-17 mars 2018 UAICF
Classement des auteurs

Classt Club chemt Auteur Titre Note 1 Note 2 Note 3 Total

1 455 SOUCHEZ Eric puzzle 18 20 17 55
2 438 SALERNO Stéphane Dans le tube 17 20 17 54
3 417 ch Robin Patrick Venise 17 19 17 53
4 438 SALERNO Stéphane Cascade de nuages 16 14 19 49
5 435 JAHIER Yves Rock garage 17 14 18 49
6 417 Eldene Nikita Assoupi 16 13 19 48
7 441 ch PEYRELADE Jean-Pierre Guéteur 14 16 18 48
- 435 BOULANGER René Cordouan 14 18 16 48
9 417 ch Mazet Gérard Mouvement 17 17 14 48

10 417 ch Guyot Didier Laërte 16 15 17 48
11 441 ch PEYRELADE Jean-Pierre St véran 17 12 18 47
12 417 ch Guyot Didier l'œil 14 14 18 46
13 417 Lebrouster Patrick Assenseur 16 13 17 46
14 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie Ville ocre 15 14 17 46
- 441 CHALRET Alain Rallye 15 17 14 46

16 417 Smedt Romain Nue allogée 15 16 15 46
17 435 DECOLY Patrick Cheminement 14 13 18 45
18 441 MONTINTIN Syvie Œufs 15 13 17 45
- 424 REPINCAY Agnés le guetteur 15 17 13 45

20 419 Bourgeois MR Insecte 13 16 16 45
21 455 TROUVAIN Christine incendie 14 16 15 45
- 419 Millerioux P Merlette 16 14 15 45

23 455 SOMPROU Nicole tutti frutti 15 15 15 45
24 441 MONTINTIN Syvie Sancy 16 11 17 44
- 435 DECOLY Patrick Le phare 16 11 17 44

26 475 ch DUPUY Jacques Laines et bobines 13 14 17 44
- 455 Noble Jean-Claude présentation 17 13 14 44

28 424 CENDRA Didier les pêcheurs 12 16 16 44
29 455 DUCOS Gilbert gaillac 16 15 13 44
- 441 MAYERAS Bernard Zig zag 13 16 15 44
- 441 LE MOIGN Noëlle Belle cuisse 16 15 13 44
- 419 ch Bayeux JB Tadrarte 13 15 16 44
- 417 Eldene Nikita Terrasse 16 13 15 44
- 417 Bromme Eric Chapeau haut 13 15 16 44

35 438 VACCA Marion Jeu d'eau 15 14 15 44
- 438 MINGUET Serge Seul dans la nuit 15 14 15 44

37 417 Monier Mathilde Femme fleur 16 9 18 43
38 424 CHAPIER Marie visite d'une fromagerie 11 14 18 43
39 419 Belin M Laveraet 13 12 18 43
40 431 TISSIER Kareen Oulan Bator 11 15 17 43
41 453 ch DECHET Serge lacets 12 14 17 43
- 438 BEYRIS Frédéric Nive 12 14 17 43
- 435 ch RENAUD Jean pierre Cimetière 14 12 17 43
- 419 ch Virton J Mont blanc express 12 14 17 43
- 417 Vallas Hélène Auto portrait 14 12 17 43

46 475 ch LARUE Jean Marie 3 pots 15 12 16 43
- 455 FOURCADE Raymond vigne vierge 16 12 15 43
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- 441 LEBLOND Lydie Cueilleuses 12 16 15 43
- 431 GARNIER jean-Pierre Pont Chaban 15 12 16 43
- 424 ch SABARD Dominique arbre remarquable 15 12 16 43

51 475 ch CHAMOULAUD Christophe Que de boue ! 13 16 14 43
- 419 ch Lépissier M Echasse 13 14 16 43

53 431 ASPE Béatrice coucher de soleil palmiers 15 13 15 43
54 455 Noble Jean-Claude dressage 15 14 14 43
- 438 MINGUET Serge Route 14 14 15 43

56 441 LACAZE LABARRERE Françoise Cascades 15 10 17 42
- 419 Belin M Vol de palombes 15 10 17 42
- 417 Vallas Hélène Couloir glacial 15 10 17 42

59 441 BARRET Olivier Chapeau 14 11 17 42
60 431 TISSIER Kareen La burthe 12 13 17 42
- 419 ch Virton C Japonaiserie 13 12 17 42

62 441 FAURE Emmanuel Papillon 16 13 13 42
63 431 ROBERT Dominique Plage 2 15 12 15 42
64 435 ch AUBERT Thierry Vestige 15 14 13 42
- 417 ch Hyvert Patrick Vietnamienne 13 14 15 42

66 417 Quentin Patricia Pensive 14 14 14 42
67 438 EPIPHANE Michel Chapiteau 11 12 18 41
- 424 ch SABARD Dominique trio de moutons 12 11 18 41

69 417 Sabourin Laurent L'abeille et la fleur 15 17 9 41
70 475 BERTE Marielle Demeure de maître 14 10 17 41
71 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Olivier Champignons 2 17 12 12 41
- 435 ch GOUTEREAU Jean louis Maison bleue 12 12 17 41

73 475 ch ÉTOURNEAU Pierre César 9 16 16 41
74 455 XARAIL xavier barque 10 15 16 41
- 435 ARNAUD Anthony Coin de rue 16 10 15 41
- 431 BRUNET-HAURE M.-Claude Casques 15 10 16 41

77 441 FAURE Emmanuel Duo 16 14 11 41
78 455 CASSIGNOL Claude l'enfant sur le perron 12 13 16 41
- 441 POGGIOLI Yves Sur la rose 16 13 12 41
- 417 ch Gessat Gérard Miroir 16 12 13 41

81 455 GOITIA Francis la forge 14 12 15 41
- 441 LACAZE LABARRERE Françoise Enfant 12 14 15 41
- 419 ch Besnard D Triathlon 15 14 12 41

84 475 AUDIE-LIEBERT Jean Vieille boiserie 13 13 15 41
85 441 ch LEBLOIS Alain Martel 14 13 14 41
- 438 DHERS Mixel BNF 14 13 14 41
- 431 JUZAN Patrick Sylviculture 2 14 13 14 41

88 435 MARCOUILLER SYLVAIN Le matin 13 10 17 40
89 435 ch MARCHETTI MICHEL En marche 10 16 14 40
90 475 SORBE Solène La Salie 13 16 11 40
91 475 ch MAUGEIN Claude Je l'ai bien plumé 10 15 15 40
- 417 ch Mazet Gérard Isolée 15 10 15 40

93 431 ROBERT Dominique Plage 1 14 11 15 40
- 419 Feuillatre P Aurore ligérienne 14 11 15 40

95 441 LEBLOND Lydie Ouzbe 12 15 13 40
- 419 ch Ronsse JJ Shipmonk 13 15 12 40
- 417 ch Lipari Claude Lumières 15 12 13 40

98 455 BERGERO Pierre la playa 12 14 14 40
- 417 Monier Mathilde Fumigène 12 14 14 40

100 455 CELHAY Geneviève coffret à bijoux 13 13 14 40
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- 441 ch ROULON Jean-François Papillon 13 13 14 40
102 435 ARNAUD Anthony Expression 17 12 10 39
103 475 ch CHAMOULAUD Christophe Au ciel 11 11 17 39
104 417 ch Robin Patrick Caveau 16 16 7 39
105 453 ch Dausse Paul automne 16 10 13 39

- 419 ch Delliaux P Fougère 13 10 16 39
- 417 ch Hyvert Patrick Boxeur 10 13 16 39

108 419 ch Delliaux P La tourelle 12 11 16 39
109 435 JAHIER Yves Oculi 14 10 15 39

- 419 ch Virton C Le petit pêcheur 14 10 15 39
- 417 Sabourin Laurent La canne et ses canettes 15 10 14 39
- 417 Lebrouster Patrick Graffiti 15 14 10 39

113 441 SOLO KWAN Julien Lune 11 13 15 39
114 435 TASSARD SERGE Automne 15 12 12 39
115 475 ch GEOFFROY Etienne L'arbre et l'eau 14 11 14 39
116 475 BERTE Marielle Arbre d'or 13 12 14 39

- 441 DUPONT Philippe Hep' Taxi 12 14 13 39
118 475 LAPEYRONNIE Robert Digue de Penon 13 13 13 39
119 424 MALIFAUD Simone brouillard givrant 14 8 16 38
120 455 BACIGALUPO Catherine lumière du soir 10 12 16 38

- 441 ch ROULON Jean-François Masque 12 10 16 38
122 417 ch Lechein Dominique Pigeon sur statue 11 11 16 38
123 417 Mansouri Caroline Gare du nord 14 9 15 38
124 435 TASSARD SERGE Noix 13 10 15 38
125 475 TRIAL Anne Coucher de soleil 12 11 15 38

- 455 TROUVAIN Christine lever de soleil 11 12 15 38
- 424 ch LERAT Ginette Bonifacio 11 12 15 38

128 419 Bourgeois MR Bords de Loire enneigés 14 10 14 38
129 455 SOMPROU Nicole port leucate 13 11 14 38

- 441 BRONDEL Bernard Temple Jain 13 11 14 38
- 435 MARCOUILLER SYLVAIN Les oiseaux de métal 14 11 13 38

132 453 LELEU Dominique course en mer 12 14 12 38
- 441 POGGIOLI Yves Miel de lavande 14 12 12 38
- 438 ch BEYRIS Frédéric Escadron de grues 14 12 12 38

135 453 ANGLADE Jean moulin 13 13 12 38
136 441 SOLO KWAN Julien Nectar 16 10 11 37
137 438 VACCA Marion La roue 15 8 14 37
138 424 ch LERAT Daniel la pagode 12 10 15 37

- 417 ch Gessat Gérard Cascade 15 10 12 37
140 431 MARCEROU Jean-Paul Panorefait 14 10 13 37
141 475 TRIAL Anne Surf 11 12 14 37

- 419 ch Lépissier M Martin pêcheur 14 11 12 37
- 417 Marie Dominique Descente 12 11 14 37

144 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Pont Romain 13 11 13 37
145 475 ch GEOFFROY Etienne Fleur émergente 16 8 12 36
146 441 ch FOURCHAUD Pierre Tempete 11 9 16 36

- 419 ch Virton J On court 9 16 11 36
- 417 ch Lechein Dominique Palmier 11 9 16 36

149 417 Pinson Anni-Noël Singe 16 10 10 36
150 475 ch DUPUY Jacques École de voile 11 10 15 36

- 455 CELHAY Geneviève coucher de soleil sur la gare 11 10 15 36
152 475 ch MAUGEIN Claude Traces évanescentes 14 13 9 36
153 455 HORS Monique nature morte aux vases 12 14 10 36
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- 441 BARRET Olivier Portable 10 14 12 36
- 424 MALIFAUD Simone pastel nature 14 10 12 36

156 435 ch AUBERT Thierry Approche 13 13 10 36
- 424 CHAPIER Marie petit coin de paradis 13 10 13 36

158 455 DUCOUSSO Sébastien avoir du piquant 13 11 12 36
- 435 ch GOUTEREAU Jean louis Chantier naval 11 12 13 36
- 417 ch Poirier Joël Niagara 13 12 11 36
- 417 Marie Dominique Famille 13 12 11 36

162 438 EPIPHANE Michel Passage piétons 11 8 16 35
163 431 ASPE Béatrice Coucher de soleil 11 9 15 35
164 455 HORS Monique les bulles de tallin 10 10 15 35

- 455 DUCOUSSO Sébastien run run as fast as you can 15 10 10 35
- 455 BACIGALUPO Catherine papillon 15 10 10 35
- 441 BRONDEL Bernard Evasion 15 10 10 35
- 419 Millerioux P L'acrobate 15 10 10 35
- 417 Quentin Patricia Tapis roulant 15 10 10 35

170 419 ch Ronsse JJ Soir sur la Loire 13 8 14 35
171 455 BERGERO Pierre fusion 14 11 10 35

- 435 LAPORTE Yves Presse du jour 10 14 11 35
- 424 REPINCAY Agnés éclosion 14 11 10 35
- 417 ch Lipari Claude Illumination 14 10 11 35

175 453 LELEU Dominique Puy du fou 10 13 12 35
- 455 DUCOS Gilbert tags 13 10 12 35
- 441 CHALRET Alain Entrainement 13 12 10 35
- 435 BOULANGER René Reflets 12 10 13 35
- 417 ch Poirier Joël Boston 12 10 13 35

180 453 ch Dausse Paul trial 11 13 11 35
181 431 GARNIER jean-Pierre Anse de la Ciotat 12 11 12 35
182 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Olivier Champignons 16 9 9 34
183 431 JUZAN Patrick Sylviculture 1 10 9 15 34
184 438 HADOUELHADJ Alazne Plage 11 9 14 34

- 417 Pinson Anni-Noël Symétrie 14 9 11 34
- 417 Errecondo Anne Marie Ciel au couchant 11 9 14 34

187 441 ch LASGORCEIX Jean Pierre Artiste 10 10 14 34
188 475 BLIDA Patricia Maison bleue 13 13 8 34
189 419 ch Metzinger M Rouge gorge 13 12 9 34
190 475 ROUVREAU Ingrid Pont relevé 12 12 10 34

- 475 ch AQUIN Henri Entre chiens et loups 10 12 12 34
- 475 ch AQUIN Henri Poulies 10 12 12 34
- 441 LE MOIGN Noëlle Flambé 12 10 12 34
- 424 ch SABARD Bernadette libellule 12 10 12 34
- 424 FRELON Philippe les cascades 12 12 10 34

196 441 MAYERAS Bernard La tête dans le ciel 12 11 11 34
- 441 ch AUTHIAT Francis Repos des voiliers 12 11 11 34

198 455 GOITIA Francis bagues verre de Murano 16 10 7 33
199 453 ESTARDIE André dans la foret 9 9 15 33
200 438 DHERS Mixel Garazi 12 14 7 33

- 417 Boudenne Thomas Louvre 12 14 7 33
202 424 ch LERAT Daniel marée basse 14 8 11 33
203 417 Mansouri Caroline Roubaix 13 8 12 33
204 441 ch FOURCHAUD Pierre Manif 9 11 13 33
205 441 ch AUTHIAT Francis Vénitienne 13 10 10 33

- 417 Boudenne Thomas Banc 10 13 10 33
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207 453 ch IMBERT Roger boite à lettre 12 12 9 33
- 441 ch LASGORCEIX Jean Pierre Reflet 12 12 9 33
- 438 EPIPHANE Jeanine Tournesols 12 12 9 33

210 424 ETIENNE Agnés l'oiseau 11 12 10 33
- 417 ch Planchais Patrick Lune 12 10 11 33

212 424 ch SABARD Bernadette botte de foin 8 8 16 32
213 419 Feuillatre P Tram de nuit 14 10 8 32
214 475 ch ÉTOURNEAU Pierre Port Cameroun 2011 11 8 13 32
215 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Jean-François Bouton d'or 13 10 9 32

- 417 ch Planchais Patrick Arbre 10 9 13 32
217 435 ch RENAUD Jean pierre Neige 12 8 12 32
218 435 LAPORTE Yves La plage 12 9 11 32

- 424 ch LERAT Ginette les barques 11 9 12 32
- 417 Smedt Romain Fort illuminé 12 9 11 32

221 475 SORBE Solène Les mats 10 10 12 32
222 431 GREGOIRE Christian La treille 11 10 11 32

- 419 ch Metzinger M Le cheval solitaire 11 11 10 32
- 419 ch Bayeux JB Moine 11 10 11 32

225 438 HADOUELHADJ Alazne Retour de chasse 13 11 7 31
226 431 GREGOIRE Christian L'heure bleue 13 8 10 31
227 438 EPIPHANE Jeanine Sésame 12 11 8 31

- 424 FRELON Philippe tobbogan Gulliver 12 8 11 31
229 435 ch MARCHETTI MICHEL Cimetière 12 9 10 31
230 441 DUPONT Philippe Transport en commun 9 11 11 31
231 431 BRUNET-HAURE M.-Claude fenêtre 10 10 11 31
232 475 ch MOREAU Jean Pierre Villas dorées 13 9 8 30
233 441 ch SAINT-ANDRE Jean-François Rodho de montagne 12 10 8 30

- 424 ETIENNE Agnés l'étal 12 10 8 30
235 419 ch Paqueton G Cascade 9 11 10 30

- 417 Goulard Christophe Cierge 11 10 9 30
237 475 AUDIE-LIEBERT Jean Papillon fleur 10 10 10 30

- 419 ch Lépissier G Morbihan 10 10 10 30
239 424 CENDRA Didier palmiers de lumieres 10 10 9 29
240 455 FOURCADE Raymond foulque 11 8 9 28
241 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise les fruits 10 8 10 28
242 424 ch CHAPUT Roger le port 10 9 9 28

- 424 ch CHAPUT Françoise la jarre 9 9 10 28
244 475 BLIDA Patricia Nous jouons 8 12 7 27
245 453 ch IMBERT Roger rue de l'apéro 9 10 7 26
246 431 MARCEROU Jean-Paul Arena 9 9 8 26

- 424 ch CHAPUT Roger cale séche 9 8 9 26
248 453 ESTARDIE André lever du jour 8 9 7 24

- 453 ch DECHET Serge à table 8 9 7 24
250 453 ANGLADE Jean caché 8 7 8 23
251 417 Bromme Eric Camion 8 7 7 22
NC 455 XARAIL xavier envol 0 0 0 0
NC 455 CASSIGNOL Claude couleurs d'hiver 0 0 0 0
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